

Proclamation

- WHEREAS: THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BLUE JACKETS HAVE DISPLAYED MARCHING SKILLS AND MUSICAL EXCELLENCE IN COMMUNITIES THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND
- WHEREAS: THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL BAND WON AWARDS AT INTERNATIONAL COMPETI-TION INVOLVING FIVE STATES AND CANADA, INCLUDING THE AAA CHAMPION-SHIP AWARD; AND
- WHEREAS: THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL. BAND HAS REPRESENTED HIBBING HIGH School, the Mesabi Range, and the State of Minnesota in public concerts, parades, and other public related functions; and
- WHEREAS: THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL BAND HAS HELPED THE DEVELOPMENT OF PERSONAL CHARACTER TRAITS OF POISE, DEPENDABILITY AND LEADERSHIP; AND
- WHEREAS: THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL BAND HAS HELPED TO DEVELOP AN UNDERSTAND-ING OF THE DEMOCRATIC PROCESS THROUGH SELF-IMPOSED DISCIPLINE AND INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO A COOPERATIVE EFFORT; AND
- WHEREAS: THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL BAND PROMOTES CIVIC PRIDE; AND
- WHEREAS: THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL BAND HAS BEEN SELECTED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE TOURNAMENT OF ROSES PARADE IN PASADENA, CALIFORNIA ON New Year's Day 1981;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim

THE HIBBING HIGH SCHOOL BAND

Ambassadors of Goodwill to the Tournament of Roses Parade , on New Year's Day 1981, and have asked Lieutenent Governor Lou wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THIRD. Manufactor Developer 33834